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3-mth Avg Daily Turnover (&1111%) 20.84
SET INDEX 1,296.49
Free float (%) 39.18
Major Shareholders : %
139 Tnaung pefiletsdu 41in 25.65
MISSNISHITA SHAH 9.48
Key Indicators
ROE - annualised (%) 121
Net cash (THB m): -12,340
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Interest cover (x): 3.9
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Performance
52-week High/Low THB 22.00/THB 14.50
1-mth  3-mth 6-mth  1-yrs  YTD
Absolute (%) 5.6 5.1 29.6 205 -3.3
Relative (%) 29 13.9 458 394 -3.1
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PSL — Summary Earnings Table

FYE: Dec 31 (THB m) 2011 2012 2013 2014F 2015F
Revenue 3,084 3,499 3,869 10,293 12,399
EBITDA 1,469 1,180 1,158 3,591 5,659
Recurring Net Profit 403 (159) (421) 1,915 3,964
Net profit 719 141 528 1,915 3,964
EPS (Bt) 0.69 0.14 0.51 1.84 3.81
EPS growth (%) (36.7) (79.7) 264.3 261.2 107.0
DPS (Bt) 0.55 0.40 0.40 0.92 191
PER 29.9 147.1 40.4 11.2 54
EV/EBITDA (x) 16.4 24.2 24.0 9.4 5.7
Div Yield (%) 2.7 1.9 1.9 4.5 9.3
P/BV(X) 1.4 1.5 1.4 1.4 1.2
Net Gearing (%) 17.3 49.5 40.5 78.2 59.6
ROE (%) 4.7 1.0 3.4 12.1 21.7
ROA (%) 3.1 0.6 2.1 6.3 12.4
Cons. Net Profit (THB m) - - 528 992 2,094

Source: Company reports and MBKET.

SEE APPENDIX | FOR IMPORTANT DISCLOSURES AND ANALYS T CERTIFICATIONS



Quarterly income statement

(Bt mn)

Revenues

COGs

Gross profits

Gross margin (%)

SG&A

Operating profit

Operating margin (%)
EBITDA

EBITDA margin (%)
Interest expense
Normalised earning

Extra ordinary gain (loss)
- Forex gain (loss)

- Sell of fixed asset/ Novation
Net profit

EPS (Bt) before extra item
EPS (Bt)

Source : Company reports and MBKET

Key operational statistic

Avg. BDI

Avg. BHSI

Avg. Vessels

Avg. Freight rate (USD/ ship/ day)
Avg. Opex (USD/ ship/ day)

4Q13
1,165
981
184
15.8%
(81)
104
8.9%
416
35.7%
108

(6)

7
69

70
(0.01)
0.08

4Q13
1,854
705
40
8,454
4,645

Source : Company reports, Bloomberg, MBKET

Figure 1 : BDI vs PSL’s avg. freight rate
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Source: Bloomberg & PSL
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3013 QoQ 4Q12 Yoy
936 24.5% 898 29.8%
908 8.1% 816 20.2%

28 559.4% 82 125.8%
3.0% = 9.1% :
(76) 5.5% (67) 20.5%
(48) n.m. 15 605.1%
-5.2% = 1.6% :
255 63.4% 266 56.1%

27.2% . 29.7% -
123 -12.0% 84 28.8%

(176) -96.6% (51) -88.3%

3 141.5% 0 3031.6%

194 -64.5% 0 n.m.
20 240.7% (50) n.m.
(0.17) -92.7% (0.05) n.m.
0.02 303.6% (0.05) n.m.
3013 QoQ 4Q12 Yoy
1,201 43.6% 953 94.5%
544 29.7% 435 62.2%
40 0.0% 36 11.1%
7,041 20.1% 7,483 13.0%
4,622 0.5% 4,610 0.8%

Figure 2 : Norm profit vs BDI
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INCOME STATEMENT (THB mn)
FY December

Revenue

EBITDA

Depreciation & Amortisation
Operating Profit (EBIT)
Interest (Exp)/Inc
Associates

One-offs

Pre-Tax Profit

Tax

Minority Interest

Net Profit

Recurring Net Profit

Revenue Growth %

EBITDA Growth (%)

EBIT Growth (%)

Net Profit Growth (%)

Recurring Net Profit Growth (%)
Tax Rate %

CASH FLOW (Btmn)
FY December

Profit before taxation
Depreciation

Net interest receipts/(payments)
Working capital change

Cash tax paid

Others (incl'd exceptional items)
Cash flow from operations
Capex

Disposal/(purchase)

Others

Cash flow from investing
Debt raised/(repaid)

Equity raised/(repaid)
Dividends (paid)

Interest payments

Others

Cash flow from financing
Change in cash

2012

(150)
920
(434)
(201)
4

620
751
(6,285)
2
1,746
(4,537)
2,285
(468)
(434)
47
1,430
(2,356)

Source: Company reports and MBKET
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2013

3,869
1,158
1,146
12
(459)
32
935
(436)
@)
)
528
(421)

10.6
(1.9)
(95.5)
2742
164.7
(1.8)

2013

(436)
1,146
(459)
(793)
@)
1,562
1,013
(3,125)
3
4,322
1,200
(874)
(415)
(459)
459
(1,289)
923

2014F

10,293
3,591
1,100
2,492
(647)

(3)
1,869
52
3)
1,915
1,915

166.0
210.2
20,982.7
262.9
(654.9)
(2.8)

2014F

1,869
1,100
(647)
(515)
52

638
2,496
(4,680)
4

(52)
(4,728)
2,584
(687)
(647)
652
1,902
(330)

2015F

12,399
5,659
1,138
4,521
(683)

)

3,863
107
(3)
3,964
3,964

205
57.6
81.4
107.0
107.0
(2.8)

2015F

3,863
1,138
(683)
(129)
107
673
4,969
(2,000)
5

(54)
(2,049)
(1,160)
(1,470)
(683)
687
(2,625)
295

BALANCE SHEET (THB mn)
FY December

Fixed Assets

Other LT Assets
Cash/ST Investments
Other Current Assets
Total Assets

ST Debt

Other Current Liabilities
LT Debt

Other LT Liabilities
Minority Interest
Shareholders' Equity
Total Liabilities-Capital

Share Capital (m)
Gross Debt/(Cash)
Net Debt/(Cash)
Working Capital
BVPS

RATES & RATIOS
FY December

Gross margin %
EBITDA Margin %
Op. Profit Margin %
Net Profit Margin %
ROE %

ROA %

Net Margin Ex. El %
Dividend Cover (x)
Interest Cover (x)
Asset Turnover (x)
Asset/Debt (x)
Debtors Turn (days)
Creditors Turn (days)
Inventory Turn (days)
Net Gearing %

Debt/ EBITDA (x)
Debt/ Market Cap (x)

2012

16,213
4,876
1,901
1,040

24,030

1,119
8,265
161

14,483
24,030

1,040
9,067
7,166
1,822
13.93

2012

154
33.7
74
4.0
1.0
0.6
(4.5)
29
0.6
0.1
25
226
0.2
18.1
49.5
8.1
0.4

2013

18,670
1,905
2,942
1,994

25,510

977
8,619
283

10
15,621
25,510

1,040
9,273
6,331
3,959
15.04

2013

8.8
29.9
0.3
13.6
34
2.1
(10.9)
0.8
0.0
0.2
26
101.3
22
10.6
40.5
8.5
05

PSL

2014F 2015F
21,943 22,805
4,972 5,020
1,895 2,190
1,693 1,829
30,502 31,844
1,486 1,489
13,075 11,915
170 174
1 1
15,770 18,264
30,502 31,844
1,040 1,040
14,235 13,075
12,340 10,885
2,101 2,530
15.17 17.57
2014F 2015F
30.2 425
349 45.6
242 36.5
18.6 32.0
121 217
6.3 12.4
18.6 32.0
0.5 0.5
3.9 6.6
0.3 04
2.1 2.3
228 22.8
0.2 0.2
18.3 18.3
78.3 59.6
4.1 24
0.7 0.6
%10 3 41N 8
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APPENDIX I:TERMS FOR PROVISION OF REPORT, DISCLOSURES AND DISCLAIMER S
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Berhad LL@:Lﬂui{ﬁﬂUﬂwmﬂjm Capital Market and Services finanlma The Securities Commission lutszinAuniaide

Realds: wnasetiuiidnviniuwazimeunsulssmadenlls Tag Maybank KERPL (asvzifleaa®l 197201256N) nnelsinnsnniugua Monetary
Authority of Singapore

Aulatlide: PT Kim Eng Securities (‘PTKES”) (aanzidanian?l KEP-251/PM/1992) i{luasn@naes Indonesia Stock Exchange wazaginelsinisiaiu
U89 BAPEPAM LK

e MBKET (aanzidaiai 0107545000314) i{lugnndnues The Stock Exchange of Thailand wazagn e lAn1sANiLYeInNsEnINnIIAas LazNan.

AALTlud: MATRKES (aanzifieuaai 01-2004-00019) luasnEnaas The Philippines Stock Exchange wazagnialsinisnniuguates The Securities
and Exchange Commission

LIRANIN: L3N Kim Eng Vietnam Securities a1in (“KEVS”) (luayryimaai 71/UBCK-GP) @sluaynymagniels The State Securities Commission of
Vietnam

#249n9: KESHK (Central Entity No: AAD284) nelsinniulng The Securities and Futures Commission

AuLAe: U3 Kim Eng Securities India Private ]Mm (“KESI”) Lﬂumuuuwm The National Stock Exchange of India Limited (3pne L‘LI?;IuL@“]JVl INF/INB
231 452435) WAy Bombay Stock Exchange (apng mﬂumw INF/INB 011452431) sﬂmﬂmﬂ‘lmmimﬂummm Securities and Exchange Board of
India 193l KESI téannyidianiu SEBI Usysnn 1 Merchant Broker ('ﬂmmmﬂumw INM 000011708)

AUSF1: Maybank KESUSA \fluasn@niiléfuewnyin uazegnielinisintiuguages FINRA - Broker ID 27861

84nq: Maybank KESL (aanziiiewaai 2377538)iluaundindildsueun i uazegnelsinisniiuguanes The Financial Services Authority
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Definition of Ratings (For MayBank Kim Eng Thailand)

Maybank Kim Eng Research uses the following rating system:

BUY Return is expected to be above 10% in the next 12 months (excluding dividends)
TRADING BUY/TAKE PROFIT Return is expected to be between - 10% to +10% in the next 12 months (excluding dividends).
SELL Return is expected to be below -10% in the next 12 months (excluding dividends)

Applicability of Ratings

The respective analyst maintains a coverage universe of stocks, the list of which may be adjusted according to needs. Investment ratings are only
applicable to the stocks which form part of the coverage universe. Reports on companies which are not part of the coverage do not carry investment ratings
as we do not actively follow developments in these companies.

Some common terms abbreviated in this report (where they appear):

Adex = Advertising Expenditure FCF = Free Cashflow PE = Price Eamnings

BV = Book Value FV = Fair Value PEG = PE Ratio To Growth

CAGR = Compounded Annual Growth Rate FY = Financial Year PER = PE Ratio

Capex = Capital Expenditure FYE = Financial Year End QoQ = Quarter-On-Quarter

CY = Calendar Year MoM = Month-On-Month ROA = Return On Asset

DCF = Discounted Cashflow NAV = Net Asset Value ROE = Return On Equity

DPS = Dividend Per Share NTA = Net Tangible Asset ROSF = Return On Shareholders’ Funds
EBIT = Earnings Before Interest And Tax P = Price WACC = Weighted Average Cost Of Capital
EBITDA = EBIT, Depreciation And Amortisation P.A. = Per Annum YoY = Year-On-Year

EPS = Earnings Per Share PAT = Profit After Tax YTD = Year-To-Date

EV = Enterprise Value PBT = Profit Before Tax

10 NNATWUE 2557 i1 6 4N 8



THAI INSTITUTE OF DIRECTORS ASSOCIATION (10D} CORPORATE GOVERHANCE REFORT RATING 2014

.ﬁ ﬂ .d‘l j‘l ﬁ bExcellent

ADNVANC
AOT
AZIMAR
BAFS
BANPU
BAY
BBL
BCP
BECL
BEI
BROOK
BTS

AbLAA

2%
ACAP

AF

AHC

AT

AKP
Al AH

ALUCON
ANAN
ARIR
AR
BAT-2K
BCH
BEATY

CIMBT
CK
CPF
CPH
caL
ORT
DOTAC
EASTW/
EGCO
ERW/
GRAVNY
HANA,

wiary Good
BH
BIGC
BJC
BLA
BWICL
BG
CCET
CEMTEL
CFRESH
CG%
CHOwe
Chd

CHT
CPALL
[3:154
] ss
DELTA
OTC

G
BGT
BLAWD
BOL
BROCK
B5 Bhd
CHARAN
CHUD
cl

CIG
CITY
ChiR
CHE
CPL
CRANE
CsR
CSR
CTnf

HEMIH A
ICC
INTUCH
IRPC
1%L
KBANE
KKP

KTH

LPN
MCOT
MINT
MEI
MOBLE

DECO
DOMA
DRACO

EARTH
EASON

EPCO
F&D
FMS
FoCus
FPI
F&s
GEMCO
GFM
GJs
GLOBAL
HFT

JAS
JUBILE
KBS
KCE
KGI1
KKC
KEL
K
L2E
LANMHA
LH
LHBANE
LHE
LIVE
LOXLEY
LREH
LET
Ao
MAJOR

HTECH
HY¥DRO

2t

=
SAWART
SAWTEL
SAT

sC
sCe
SCC
SCEMG
SEED
L
k]
SITHA

TSR0
B
MBKET
MAF C
hFEC
MODERM

NBC
NCH
NINE
NG
ML
NuWR
ocC
OFhd
OGC
OISHI

POl

LALIM
LEE
hAATCH
AT
hABL2
RAD
PRINC

Rk
MAQONG
hPIC
MSC

MNIFPON
NHCL

02K

BHL
SPALI
5P
R
5580
M
SVMC
TCAP
THAI
THC O
THRE
TIP
TISCO

PE

A
Pi
G
FRR
FREB
PR

FT
PFYLON
T
RASA
SABINA
SAMCD
sCoC
5CH
SEAFCO
SFR
51eh

PAE
PATOD
PICO

POST
PRECHA
PRIN
C-CON
aLT
RCI
RCL
ROJHA
RPC
SCBLIF
SCP
SEMA

5GP

PSL

Score Range Number of Logo Description
a0-100 ALAAA Excellent
20-28 AL44 “ry Good
70-78 AdA Good
G0-G9 A A Satisfactony
50-59 A Paz=
Lower than 50 No logo given MiA
TET TRC LA

TRE TRUE WG|

THITY ™ A0 AL

TOP Tud

SINGER THAHI TTCL

SIRI THIR TUF

SKR TICOM T’k P

ShdT TIFCO Tihd

SHP Tk Az

SPCG TLUXE Likdl

SPPT ThiILL LAz

S5F ThiT P

STAMLY THL UPOIC

STEC TOG uT

suUC TRC WBHA

SUsCO TRCORP “H

SVNTEC TRIPL WG

TASCO TRT WHT

TCR TRU LA A

TF TsC MO

TFD TSTE

TFI T5TH

THANA TTA

SIhaT TIC UEC

sLE TIEZ UDBEH

ShAlT Thne UPF

Shik TkS L

S0LAR ThiC: “WARO

sSPC D WTE

5PG Thil niRiE

SRICHA THOT L]

550 THRC K

STA TORP WORE

SUPER TRA

DA TRP

ST TR

SV NE TTI

TSP ™D

TCCC ™

TEAM TiZ

TGCI UB1%

Sowme: Thai estitube of Ciectors (1000

ANTLLAY

madlamenan1sdimatesanANadsNaniunssun1sLIE g (10D) TuEesnisnaiuguananis (Corporate Governance) # 1l

NMsAEUNNTANNUlE LN e aR9d T NBAENTINN TN AUANN NS LAz RatauannIne Tagn1sd1399289 10D 1un1sdnsaanazdszilivann

> a o = v o e v v oo s N . @ a9 o
12N vastfmannzideulunaaudnninduialsumalne uaznanananning waiale Ain1sdlauasagns1704 Lmzmu"umﬂ@mmnumiﬂ

v =] Y o 2’/ o o U = o M v a a wa ay yva 137
gnunsadnnals fatiy m@miwmﬂmamlﬂummﬁL@u@lu@gw'ﬂw@mﬂm@mﬂu@ﬂ ImﬂiuimLﬂumﬁ‘ﬂizmumaﬂgum LL@ZNiﬁ@JﬂTTI‘H’U@Nﬂ@

el lunsdssiiiv

a1y nan19d199afInans Wunan1edisaa o Jundsnnglusiesunisinduguananis vidmaanzidoulngwinti 4wl uans

= = > o oo o = B VNV ca. o
1919 ’N'f]q"ﬂLﬂ@ﬂuLLﬂ@\ﬂﬁﬂ’Wﬂﬁ@dquﬂﬁﬂ@’]’l MU UTBNVANNTWE LNEILLLNN NHLRY (ﬂi‘zWIﬂvL‘VI‘EJ) N

4
QNABIYRY HANTIENTIRAINAUAREN LA

10 NUMWUS 2557

o

a (Wi

) Flasuguniefusestanany

91 7 a1n 8



AUINTIUNNA

diinawlng

21Asdnineu A eanilaag wan uniafias
$142021, 24 1897 999/9 nuumazI 1
UINLNAY wayudl ngamwy 10330

ns 0-2658-6300 n3ans 0-2658-6301

VNS

125 21ANIR laARENNNANT

fus DUUNYER waaedaysnnAsue
LUANSTUAT NN 10200

s 0-2225-0242 nsans 0-2225-0523

adulwiden

622 mnpnsdviatniden $u 14
DUUGTNIN UTNARBIFL

IAARBALAL NFUNWT 10110

s 0-2664-9800 Tngans 0-2664-9811

f LAt e

215 snensunsudloni 4 5
DUWENIT UINALRUTNA
LIRANRUEA NTUNNY 10100

ns 0-2622-9412 nsans 0-2622-9383

#uangdl

3105 @1 aEu A nandn

$143 muaandnn wanspasedu
waunanzd nganmn 10240
2.0-2378-1144 Tnsans. 0-2378-1323
aamlszgih

553 arpnaiAREINANIALN avAnie 1 14
nuusTsIn wrasinnzdu

L'JJFIT’\‘HW\?J nEmn 10400
9 0-2250-6192 Tnsans 0-2250-6199

FNMNUAINLIRNHATAEAT LAY
50 4 1 erAnIMGENNNTAEY
ANLELENNIYINA AnAnENdeinsRIAtans
50 OUUINNAIIU UINAIALNT
WAAAANT UMW 10900

03 0-2579-9880 Insans 0-2579-9840
AWNBINGD

enAnsawunarla inafl 1544 3 as C
OUUAYNIN ) 5570EMeIAe (1NARBIFIMIE
AT NJUNNNMIUAT 10110

s 0-2714- 9222 Tnsans 0-2726- 3901

AUETINIR

s ndedlus 1

244 anpnsdniinenn $u 2-3

auwiaane Muamizen sunadlaadosla
{mindeadlua 50100

s (053) 284-000 n3ans (053) 284-019

aanhs

319 gudnefniunianandn s
ouuland-aa Auagausen

funailes Swmdnanne 52100

ns (054) 817-811 nsans (054) 816- 811

AT

180/1-2 arensasu Hu 2

DUUGTNIN ATy

funaiilaszees Swmdaszees 21000

s (038) 862-022-9 nsans (038) 862-043
AUAYNTAIATIN

74/27-28 B.UWAZINT 4

AUUNIEIIN 2 ALUNNABY B8N
AAYNIAIATIHN 75000

3 (034) 724-062-4 Tnsans (034)-724-068

ANUBZA

18 nuuamﬁﬂm FNUARTLON

Sunaiiles Samdngzan 95000

s (073) 255-494-6 Insans (073) 255-498

AFuad : ienansatuiidaintiuainunasdeyad ae. vann

el eluar Niaida (

dagyarlsznaunsiadulalunisasuvini JldETngdszasdii

salen

150 enenaweiufing §u 25

Faugysan 21 nuualan ueasrasuRnmile
AT NN 10110

s 0-2665-7000 sans 0-2665-7050

fanATuAsUNS

1145 Muﬁ 5 enmsenindunined 4u 3
nuurFuATung Auadilrunile suneidias
Fminagnasnig 10270

ns 0-2758-7003 nsans 0-2758-7248

ganfaaas wisa Sedn

94 13,2 gudnar Waweiwia 59dn e 091-92
1.6 F 0.wwaleau A dsvanailng

2.50u1j3 a.Umusnil 12130

a1 ™. 0-2958-0592 Tnsans. 0-2958-0420

fiu 2 T2.02-958-0992 Tnsans 02-958-0590 Fia 400
ansiley

52 enAsslieznandn 4 20

AUUANN U9gEaA waLeEn

nAMWe 10500

ns 0-2231-2700 nsans 0-2231-2130

aunduladunus

1w 587, 589 Audnsduviduleduaud os Boo1 A
u thewl nuusnBuns wansnea

LIAAULNENT NN 10230

3.0-2947-5800-5 In3ans .0-2519-5040

auSaduns

496-502 @1ANsEsBunnandn du 8
et 6 maundLAR uraeguinil
LAyudu ngamne 10330
3.0-2256-9373 nsang .0-2256-9374

fanumAIneaegsiauding
110/1-4 a1ens 10 4 1 i8adi 110/1-4
mutlszani [RENVALENGEN
ENA nqumauAg 10210

ns 0-2831-4600 Wnsans 0-2580- 3643

anees Fdud

871A17 All Seasons Place Retail Center

$143 %311 1aafl 8772 01Ny ueeguiil ey
NN 10330

3. 0-2654-0084 n3ang .0-2654-0094

s ndedlue 2

201/3 auunNiing ATUAUIEEN
Sunadlaadeslus

{mindeadlua 50100

s (053) 284-138-47 Insans (053) 202-695

gangdund

137/5-6 NUUATHY

sualuiiles snneidles

Aamdngiun§ 32000

3 (044) 531-600-3 Insans (044) 519-378

MUT2EDI 2

Tnsenns TSK PARK 441 1897t 351-351/1
AUURLNIN Auaiiunss suneilas
Awmdnszeny 21000

s (038) 807-459 nsans (038) 807-841

s malng

1,3,5 1e89A9iiA 3 nuuARayasnl
sinuaaluey anemalug

Fminasran 90110

s (074) 346-400-5 Inaans (074) 239-509

saviaiiu

16/11 DUUNTIINEN ATUAalin
Sunaviiiu dszaauAsdug 77110

s (032) 531-193 sans (032) 531-221

E T Talo]

56 81A 500N Fu 5

ouuAaN uagdeaed waunedn
NN 10500

ns 0-2632-8341 n3ans 0-2632-8395

ANNNANY

30/39-50 @1ANTANTINUIABZNEAFNNINAIY
1414 nuunnsdanu dusunsan
gunaidlauny dminuun 11000

ns 0-2550-0577 nsans 0-2550-0566

AWVIINSE

99 anmsdiineaezaead vinsy $1 12
nuuFAALN-Yiwes wnayAala
LRSS NANNY 10600

ns 0-2876-6500 n3ans 0-2876-6531

aaniluinga

7/129 enansdungathunds 4u 3 ea 302
AUUUTNITTUE Wt gENTUNT
wALnantiee ngawmmwe 10700

ns 0-2884-9847 n3ans 0-2884-6920

anandan

62 nsstig fu 4

AUUANN UG

LWALNNEN NN 10500

s 0-2231-2700 nsans 0-2231-2418
ulasquma

5 anpslaiqumal Fildm
QUUFIANTEN UINAULAY

LUARUUAY NN 10400
s 0-2641-0977 Tsans 0-2641-0966

AUATRUE

99/9 wfn" 2 erpnadiunianandn wdeimus
el nawed $u 14 Yias 1401
nuUUALTRILY FNUALNAATA
gunatninga Sawdnuunys 11120
Tnsdwil 02-835- 3283 Tns 02-835- 3280
gawaln

anpnsTnaudma $u 4

nuungnln lwAsmnd

NN 10400

3. 0-2251-4099 Tnsans .0-2251-4098

AUUATTITANN
1242/2 21PNIAUENNIANADE NOAA Tias 183
$u7 ounfinsnam Aualuidles
Sunaiiles uass@an 30000
3. (044) 288-455 n3an3) .044) 288-466

fnquasEanil
a1psdunianandt e G3 4u G
12l 311w 7 fuauaszus

funaiiies Swminquaseanil 34000
s (045) 265-633 t3ans (045) 265-639

aAunyF

351/8 DUWYIUAAL FNLARAA
funaidias

Swindums 22000

ns (039) 332-111 neans (039) 332-444

anagsmgisil
216/3 wiffi 4 nuuTUINEY

FuanzIan 81neilesgeu)fani
Jwdngeugfantl 84000
s (077) 205-460 tnasns (077) 205-475

AIVAULIY

163/1-2 nuunanailes AssinumaIAanmnALIa1
Sunaiiles 4mdn 28uuriu 40000

3. (043) 225-355 naans) .043) 225-356

fudeausunas

55 anAsdreuaLAIT fu G ias 1005
ouuAueiung usrmueuay
ALlszaA NgMN 10260

ns 0-2320-3600 sans 0-2320-3610

G Al Ear)

1693 anAnsAnineuguansAdunianatdn aenia
111 nuunualeau uansananin

ARAANS NJUNNY 10900

ns 0-2541-1411 n3ans 0-2541-1108

AUIULA

275 M}é‘?\‘ 1 1ABZNBARLNUA ‘IIILH 8 DUULNTTINEN
u‘u’nwummﬁﬂ LUFALNLA

NN 10160

s 0-2804-4235 Tngans 0-2804-4251

AN
10/92 a1sanesandl 2 4 7 muusmaile
wa9edan lwAunein

NPNNHMIUAT 10500

2 .0-2636-7550-5 T3ans .0-2636-7565

gannes lud

L’&ﬂ‘ﬁ‘ 999/ 3 lAsenns 1nay 11&14(%14 3
DUUNTEIIN O LUNATUNAN LIARIUNAN
NN 10250

s .02-716-7816 Tnans 02-716-7815

mngluifin unas

323 89n1s gludia Funed du17
ouuAa WAL

NIAMW 10500

s 0-2680-4340 nsans 0-2680-4355

sanfyys wise

735/5 ftyny Ferlilnia anans E du2
QUUATUATUNS UE29AIUMANY (ﬂamﬂimﬂﬁamﬁa)
LAnsziIue NN 10260

3. 0-2108-6300 , 3417 0-2108-6301

sundudag

e1Ans duidad 41 15 aq 1501
1897 4,415 DuusIAT [NV
LAlnudu ngunny 10330

s 0-2658-6300

L T

55/60 Myjﬁw TOURIADY
wdeguinisdidunsanardnaag
Auaiaiin suneiiles 1ayF 20000

s (038) 053-950 n3ans (038) 053-966

ANAYNTAIAT

322/91 nuwands

Auaumde Sunelilesasmsanas
AminaynsanAs 74000

s (034) 837-190 nsans (034) 837-610

Aqfin

1897 1, 1/1 e snuamanalun)
funailes Swdngiin 83000

3 (076) 355-730 nsans (076) 355-730 Fin 119

sasyilszna
Wi wald lasia arunedty du2

el 559 wf 1 Auathuluiuueding
sunasiydssma dmdnaaszufia
s (037) 226-347-8 Tnsans (037) 226-346

ANUATHITIA

ot 1/15-16 DUUGTIAN Fuathniial
Sunaiiles dminunsanssd 60000

s (056) 314-150 neans (056) 314-151

PSL

dszndlng) diwinhidetedssneuiuirusdiusivesfdnin Gellldwnafennugnieniteanysafaasdeyadinaiousietala uazienasillédnintuiedss lumllunisldidu

eavdnmwieninstenevannindlalamarmsisedlumialludednala dnamuitdlddeyaluenasivsznauiudeyauazanuiuau - uariansugueesmilunisdadulanisaeyuls

winzanuinad Meilarsiduiivassegluwenansiifluanuiiudausavegdanin una. wanning wduuer fsds Wszinalng) raesaufimsuazmiinnures i bidudufeadiuiesivaaiiuiiuanseyluenansilifaausetile

10 NNAWUE 2557

711 8 A1 8



